Augustana College

OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS
Census Date: September 18, 2023 - 10th Day of Classes

Totals are highlighted

FULL-TIME
Graduate students (SLP)
First-Time (Cohort)

First-year (Re-admitted & Continuing)

First-year (Transfer)

Junior
Non-Degree
Sophomore
Senior

PART-TIME
First-Time (Cohort)
First-year (Transfer)

Non-Degree
Senior

TOTAL HEAD COUNT

ALL FULL-TIME STUDENTS
FY
SO
JR
SR
ND

ALL PART-TIME STUDENTS
FY
SR
ND

Men

340
30

379
256
16
271
204
1128

Men

N -

13
15

1143

Men
374
275
257
204

16

1126
Men

13

15

Page 1 of 2

Women
36

383

37

425
280

313
275
1334

Women

NP WEROPF

1341

Women
412
325
281
275

1298
Women

NN D

FALL TERM 2023-2024
OFFICIAL COPY

Total

723

2484

Total
786
600
538
479

21
2424

Total

17

22



Augustana College
OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Census Date: September 18, 2023 - 10th Day of Classes

Totals are highlighted

FALL TERM 2023-2024
OFFICIAL COPY

CONTINUING STUDENTS - FULL TIME Men Women Total
FY 28 35 63
SO 241 292 533
JR 251 275 526
SR 204 273 477
ND 0 1 1

724 876 1600

RE-ADMITTED STUDENTS FULL TIME Men Women Total
FY 2 2 4
SO 5 1 6
JR 1 1 2
SR 0 2 2

8 6 14

NEW STUDENTS - FULL TIME Men Women Total
FIRST-TIME (Cohort) 340 383 723
FIRST-YEAR (TRANSFER) 9 4 13
SOPHOMORE (TRANSFER) 25 20 45
JUNIOR (TRANSFER) 4 5 9
Non-Degree 16 4 20

394 416 810

FULL-TIME BY RESIDENCE Men Women Total
Off Campus/Commuter 359 446 805
Residence Halls 769 888 1657

1128 1334 2462
Summary
MEN WOMEN TOTAL
20231FA cohort 340 383 723
Total Full Time 1128 1334 2462
Total Part Time 15 7 22

Total Head Count 1143 1336 2484
Total Full-time Equivalent 1133 1336 2469
Fall-to-Fall FTE .927 .959 945

Page 2 of 2




