Augustana College OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Census Date: September 18, 2023 - 10th Day of Classes

Totals are highlighted

FULL-TIME	Men	Women	Total
Graduate students (SLP)	2	36	38
First-Time (Cohort)	340	383	723
First-year (Re-admitted & Continuing)	30	37	67
First-year (Transfer)	9	4	13
	379	425	804
Junior	256	280	536
Non-Degree	16	5	21
Sophomore	271	313	584
Senior	204	275	479
	1128	1334	2462
PART-TIME	Men	Women	Total
First-Time (Cohort)	1	1	2
First-year (Transfer)	1	0	1
	2	1	3
Non-Degree	0	3	2
Senior	13	4	17
	15	7	22
TOTAL HEAD COUNT	1143	1341	2484
ALL FULL-TIME STUDENTS	Men	Women	Total
FY	374	412	786
SO	275	325	600
JR	257	281	538
SR	204	275	479
ND	16	5	21
	1126	1298	2424
ALL PART-TIME STUDENTS	Men	Women	Total
FY	2	1	3
SR	13	4	17
ND	0	2	2
	15	7	22

Augustana College OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Census Date: September 18, 2023 - 10th Day of Classes

Totals are highlighted

CONTINUING STUDENTS - FULL TIME	Men	Women	Total
FY	28	35	63
SO	241	292	533
JR	251	275	526
SR	204	273	477
ND	0	1	1
	724	876	1600
RE-ADMITTED STUDENTS FULL TIME	Men	Women	Total
FY	2	2	4
SO	5	1	6
JR	1	1	2
SR	0	2	2
	8	6	14
NEW STUDENTS - FULL TIME	Men	Women	Total
FIRST-TIME (Cohort)	340	383	723
FIRST-YEAR (TRANSFER)	9	4	13
SOPHOMORE (TRANSFER)	25	20	45
JUNIOR (TRANSFER)	4	5	9
Non-Degree	16	4	20
	394	416	810
FULL-TIME BY RESIDENCE	Men	Women	Total
Off Campus/Commuter	359	446	805
Residence Halls	769	888	1657
	1128	1334	2462

Summary

	MEN	WOMEN	TOTAL
20231FA cohort	340	383	723
Total Full Time	1128	1334	2462
Total Part Time	15	7	22
Total Head Count	1143	1336	2484
Total Full-time Equivalent	1133	1336	2469
Fall-to-Fall FTE	.927	.959	.945